
01/01/2011 through 6/30/2021

Cumulative Organizations 122

Cumulative Total Grants $1,427,600

Year Organization Weblink Annual Total

2021 Brookyn Community Foundation brooklyncommunityfoundation.org $149,600

STEM From Dance stemfromdance.org

Emma's Torch emmastorch.org  

The Possibility Project http://the-possibility-project.org

New York On Tech Inc newyorkontech.org

Project Impact: BMCC Foundation https://www.bmcc.cuny.edu/academics/success-programs/project-impact/
Hudson Guild Hudson Guild

YOUNG CENTER FOR IMMIGRANT CHILDRENS RIGHTS About — Young Center (theyoungcenter.org)

YOU GOTTA BELIEVE yougottabelieve.org

Youth Communication New York Center, Inc. Home - Youth Communication

2020 Brookyn Community Foundation brooklyncommunityfoundation.org $154,000

Nycsalt, Inc. https://www.nycsalt.org/

Project Impact: BMCC Foundation Inc https://www.bmcc.cuny.edu/academics/success-programs/project-impact/

Preparing Leaders of Tomorrow Inc http://www.plotforyouth.org/

The New York Center for Children https://newyorkcenterforchildren.org/

Latinas On the Verge of Excellence - LOVE, Inc https://www.lovementoring.org/

Jeremiah Program  https://jeremiahprogram.org/brooklyn/ 
Hartley House http://www.hartleyhouse.org/

Elite Learners Inc https://elitelearners.org/about-us/

Drive Change Inc https://www.drivechangenyc.org/

Brooklyn Boatworks Inc https://www.brooklynboatworks.org/

READ 718 https://www.read718.org/

2019 Brooklyn Community Foundation brooklyncommunityfoundation.org $150,000

Alex House alexhouseproject.org

City Living citylivingny.org

Custom Collaborative customcollaborative.org

Kings County Tennis kingscountytennisleague.org

Legal Information for Families Today (LIFT) LIFTonline.org

Made in Brownsville madeinbrownsville.org

Musicambia musicambia.org

Opening Act openingact.org

The Beacon Group
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Power of Two powerof2.nyc

Staten Island Urban Center siurbancenter@gmail.com

Upbeat NYC upbeatnyc.org

You Gotta Believe yougottabelieve.org

2018 Brooklyn Community Foundation brooklyncommunityfoundation.org $151,000

Center for All Abilities www.allabilities.org 

Children’s Law Center clyn.org 

Emma’s Torch emmastorch.org  

Girls for Gender Equity ggennyc.org

Getting Out and Staying Out gos0nyc.org 

New York on Tech newyorkontech.org

South Asian Council for Social Services sacssny.org

STEM From Dance stemfromdance.org

 52
nd

 St Project 52project.org

Vocal Ease vocaleaseinc.org

Young Center for Immigrant Rights theyoungcenter.org

2017 Arab Amherican NY http://ARABAMERICANNY.ORG $150,000

Atlas DIY http://www.atlasdiy.org/local

Brooklyn Community Foundation brooklyncommunityfoundation.org

Healing Community Network http://healingcommunitiesnetwork.org

Hunts Point Alliance for Children https://huntspoint.org

Impact Repertory Theater http://impactreptheatre.org

Nontraditional Employment for Women http://www.new-nyc.org

Pass NYC http://passnyc.org

Petals N Belles http://petalsnbelles.org

Possbility Project http://the-possibility-project.org

Slow Food NYC http://www.slowfoodnyc.org)

United Playaz http://upofny.org

Uptown Soccer http://uptownsoccer.org

2016 Refoundry http://www.refoundry.org/ $128,000

Voices Unbroken www.voicesunbroken.org

Not Another Child, Inc http://www.notanotherchild.org/ 

EcoStation NY ecostationny.org

Latinas on the Verge of Excellence (L.O.V.E.) http://www.lovementoring.org

Hudson River Community Sailing, Inc. www.hudsonsailing.org

Reciprocity Foundation, Inc. www.reciprocityfoundation.org 

Fourth Arts Block, Inc. www.fabnyc.org 

The Knowledge House http://www.theknowledgehouse.org/ 
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Code/Interactive http://www.weare.ci

Red Hook Art Project http://redhookartproject.org/ 

Behind the Book http://www.behindthebook.org/

2015 Project HYPE http://www.projecthypeinc.org $131,000

Harlem Grown www.harlemgrown.com

Haitian Women for Haitian Refugees https://haitianrefugees.org  

Coalition of Concerned Medical Professionals https://www.facebook.com/CCMPNYM/

Josephine Herrick Project www.jhproject.org

PROOF: Media for Social Justice www.proof.org

Brooklyn Workforce Innovations www.bwiny.org 

Opus 118 Harlem School of Music www.opus118.org

New Yorkers Against Gun Violence Education Fund, Inc.  www.nyagv.org

Hudson Settlement Guild, Inc. www.hudsonguild.org

2014 Gangstas Making Astronomical Change http://gangstamackin.com $126,500

Misunderstood Youth Development Center http://misunderstoodyouth.com

Gangstas Making Astronomical Change http://gangstamackin.com/ 

Project Heal http://theprojectheal.org 

Def Dance Jam Workshop http://www.defdancejam.org

Youth Communication http://youthcomm.org

Sapna NYC http://sapnanyc.org

New Yorkers for Children, Inc. http://newyorkersforchildren.org

New York City Anti-Violence Project, Inc https://www.antiviolenceproject.org

Harlem RBI, Inc. http://www.harlemrbi.org

Getting Out and Staying Out, Inc. http://gosonyc.org

Figure Skating in Harlem, Inc. http://figureskatinginharlem.org

2013 Broadway Housing Communities http://broadwayhousing.org $108,000

Willie Mae Rock Camp for Girls www.williemaerockcamp.org

Breakthrough New York www.breakthroughnewyork.org 

Battered Women's Resource Center https://www.wrcdv.org

Westhab, Inc. www.westhab.org

Tomorrow's Leaders NYC www.tomorrowsleaderstoday.org

Music Unites http://www.musicunites.org

MCIF Center, Inc. www.mcifc.org

Flames Neighborhood Youth Association, Inc.

Children of Promise cpnyc.org

Paper Bag Players, Inc. thepaperbagplayers.org

2012 Foster Parents Advocacy Foundation fpafoundation.org $97,500

Women for Afghan Women womenforafghanwomen.org
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Summer Camp Inc. thesummercamp.org

Voces Latinas, Inc. Voceslatinas.org

Sauti Yetu Center for African Women, Inc. Sautiyetu.us

Restore NYC Restorenyc.org

Greenpoint Reformed Church Greenpointchurch.org/hunger-program/

Flanbwayan Haitian Literacy Project Flanbwayan.org

Bronx Council on the Arts, Inc. Bronxarts.org

Blue Engine Blueengine.org

A Young Mother's D.R.E.A.M. youngmothersdream.org

2011 Hearts of Gold http://www.heartsofgold.org $82,000

African Center for Community Empowerment www.acceusa.org

Girl Be Heard Institute http://girlbeheard.org

CDC Kids N Teens https://www.cdc.gov/family/kids/

Turning Point for Women and Families http://tpny.org

City Parks Foundation: Star Track http://www.startrack.nyc

New York Public Library, Astor, Lenox and Tilden 

Foundations https://www.nypl.org/help/community-outreach/correctional-services

Bailey's Cafe http://baileyscafe.org
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